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COMPAEATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from
1874 to 1877.

Corresponding
Week in

1874
L875 ,
L876
L877

QUANTITIES SOLD.

WHEAT.

Qrs. Bus.

64,793 0
42,297 2
48,744 7
40,029 1

BARLEY.

Qrs. Bus.

96,384 4
84,226 7
91,042 3
93,408 0

OATS.

Qrs. Bus.

4,142 6
3,432 7
4,593 6
4,207 1

AVERAGE PRICE.

WHEAT.

s. d.

44 8
46 7
48 4
51 7

BARLEY.

s. d.

43 8
36 1
39 0
44 2

OATS.

s, d.

28 7
25 1
24 11
24 11

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
November 30, 1878.

E. GIFFEN,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.

COEN IMPOETED AND EXPOETED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Com and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign.
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the
ended the 30th November 1878.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Eye
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Biffg

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt) J

~Wb.eatm.eal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Eye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal . . .

Total of Meal...

Total of .Corn and]
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) J

Malt (entered by )
the Quarter) /

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
781,440 -
135,777
225,966

25
45,269
39,897

425,464
443

1,654,281

Cwt.
134,722

11,353
5,665

'"72

151,812

1,806,093

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
105,447

29,757
15,640
4,156
4,133
6,605
3,963

169,701

Cwt.
42,690

2,772

45,462

215,163

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
246,313

32,495

217,434

496,242

Cwt.
11,890

11.890

508,132

Quarters.

The ,
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
1,133,200

198,029
241,606

4,181
49,402
46,502

646,861
443

2,320,224

Cwt.
189,302

14,125
5,665

'"72

209,164

2,529,388

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
9,578

508
1,448

**419

11,953

Cwt.
767

"392

1,159

13,112

Quarters.
1,621

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
6,735
1,010

- 5,327
2,020

68
378

5,033

20,571

Cwt.
430

430

21,001

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
16,313
1,518
6,775
2,020

487
378

5,033

32,524

Cwt.
1,197

392

1,589

34,113

Quarters.
1,621

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
December 2, 1878.

S. SELDON,
Principal.


