COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1874 to 1877.

Corresponding Week in		QUANTITIES SOLD.						AVERAGE PRICE.					
		WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.		WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.	
		Qrs.	Bus.	Qrs.	Bus.	Qrs.	Bus.	s.	<i>d</i> .	s.	d.	s.	d.
1874 1875 1876 1877	•••	64,793 42,297 48,744 40,029	2_7	96,384 84,226 91,042 93,408	7 3	4,142 3,432 4,593 4,207	7 6	44 46 48 51	8 7 4 7	43 36 39 44	8 1 0 2	28 25 24 24	7 1 11 11

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, November 30, 1878. R. GIFFEN, Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 30th November 1878.

	Quan	NTITIES IM	PORTED IN	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg	Cwt. 781,440 135,777 225,966 25 45,269 39,897 425,464 443	Cwt. 105,447 29,757 15,640 4,156 4,133 6,605 3,963 	Cwt. 246,313 32,495 217,434	Cwt. 1,133,200 198,029 241,606 4,181 49,402 46,502 646,861 443	Cwt. 9,578 508 1,448 419	Cwt. 6,735 1,010 5,327 2,020 68 378 5,033 	Cwt. 16,313 1,518 6,775 2,020 487 378 5,033
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt)	1,654,281	169,701	496,242	2,320,224	11,953	20,571	32,524
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal	Cwt. 134,722 11,353 5,665 72	Cwt. 42,690 2,772	Cwt. 11,890 	Cwt. 189,302 14,125 5,665 72	Cwt. 767 392	Cwt. 430	Cwt. 1,197 392
Total of Meal Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,806,093	215,163	11,890 508,132	209,164	1,159	21,001	34,113
Malt (entered by) the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,621	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,621